

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7391/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2006 in FA No.109/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

BHAGWANSINGH BHADORIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYAWATI SENGAR (BHADORIA)

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for grant of maintenance and litigation expenses
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Mihhir Kumar Choudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha,Sr.Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioner stated that his client, who is present in court, is
ready to pay a sum of Rupees six lakhs to the respondent by
way of permanent alimony within three months, if she is
agreeable to suffer a mutual consent divorce decree.
Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent shall
obtain instructions from the respondent, who is not present
in court, within one week from today.

Place the petition on 10th March, 2008.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Sneh Bala Mehra]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master